504520139 08/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4566844

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	I					
			Name	Execution Date			
SOURABH YERFULE				08/23/2017			
GURUNATHA KARAJE				08/23/2017			
MANDAR SAMANT				08/23/2017			
SAGAR TREHAN				08/23/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:		_ETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP					
Street Address:	11445	45 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST					
City:	HOUS	OUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77070						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number	7			
Application Number:		15686		-			
		13000	0072				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(408)	749-6901				
			e-mail address first; if that is un				
using a fax number, if p Phone:	provide		nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 749-6900	nt via US Mail.			
Email:			@mpiplaw.com				
Correspondent Name:			C. HSU				
Address Line 1:		710 L	AKEWAY DRIVE				
Address Line 2:		SUITE	E 200				
Address Line 4:		SUNN	NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NIMSP191				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LIN C. HSU, ESQ.				
SIGNATURE:			/Lin C. Hsu/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/25/2017				
Total Attachments: 2		I					
source=NIMSP191_Assig	-	-					
source=NIMSP191_Assig	nment#p	bage2.	.tif				

PATENT APPLICATION

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Rosd Mall Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID:

NIMSP191

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

ACQUISITION OF IOPS AND MBPS LIMITS INDEPENDENTLY AT SCHEDULER IN A SCHEDULER HIERARCHY

Filing Date: August 24, 2017		
	Application $k_{\rm m}$, $15/606.072$	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Application No.: 15/686 072	

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPED to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPED, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to sign all lawful rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPED;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPED, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature

Sourabh Yerfule

First/Middle Name/Last Name

Inventor's

Gurunatha Karaje

First/Middle Name/Last Name

Rev 06/15

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043677 FRAME: 0948

3404 E. Harmony Road	se		PATENT A	PPLICATION
Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80	1528	RECORD ID:	NIMSP19	1
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		mmt)	
1				
wayar.	*		08/23/201	0
Inventor's Signature		Date		allanger er er som som som
Mandar Samant				
First/Middle Name/Last Nam		<mark>an an a</mark>		sanan an
m a				
(Steas	æ	<u>0</u> 8	1221201-	iana Žentanesetan
Inventor's Signature		Date		<u>.</u>
Sagar Trehan				
First/Middle Name/Last Name				

RECORDED: 08/25/2017

PATENT REEL: 043677 FRAME: 0949

×